
Ranking Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

England

Portugal

Belgium

Italy

Hungary

Netherlands

Spain

Germany

France

Wales

Luxembourg

31

32

40

53

59

61

63

69

76

80

96

65426

65750

56135

54810

47110

48445

46340

43955

42725

39700

30910

33286

37445

29720

33525

24970

25465

26045

25475

22620

20925

17545

14 - 17

12 - 20

22 - 18

34 - 19

24 - 35

32 - 29

36 - 27

25 - 44

41 - 35

38 - 42

52 - 44

3 - 2 - 2 - 5 - 2
1 - 4 - 6 - 5 - 1
1 - 1 - 1 - 8 - 1
2 - 5 - 2 - 6 - 5
7 - 4 - 3 - 4 - 4
4 - 1 - 4 - 3 - 6

4 - 3 - 10 - 7 - 10
7 - 6 - 1 - 1 - 4
2 - 10 - 8 - 1 - 3
5 - 9 - 10 - 9 - 2
5 - 8 - 6 - 6 - 7
3 - 8 - 11 - 4 - 3
9 - 9 - 7 - 2 - 9
6 - 3 - 5 - 2 - 11
6 - 6 - 4 - 3 - 6

10 - 10 - 9 - 8 - 7
11 - 7 - 5 - 10 - 8
9 - 2 - 3 - 11 - 10
8 - 5 - 11 - 9 - 5
8 - 11 - 7 - 7 - 9

10 - 11 - 9 - 11 - 11
11 - 7 - 8 - 10 - 8

Date 26-06-2022
Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:16:15

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Pedro Bessa

António Marques

William Raison

László Csillag

Eric Di Venti

Lorenzo Bruscia

Marc Casas

Steve Hemingray

Ernesto Isidro

Vasco Inocêncio

Matt Godfrey

Iacopo Falsini

James Dent

Bart  De Cree

Luigi Sacco

Cameron Hughes

Portugal

Portugal

England

Hungary

Belgium

Italy

Spain

England

Portugal

Portugal

England

Italy

England

Belgium

Italy

England

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

19505

16425

11635

12755

12595

11440

10765

16760

10940

9890

10870

10825

9980

9880

16625

16181

13540

9060

6515

7565

7105

6495

5575

11610

5540

5275

5830

6325

5130

5840

11930

12056

18

6

17

20

9

13

15

10

11

13

10

19

6

16

10

11

1 - 2

1 - 2

2 - 1

2 - 2

3 - 1

4 - 1

2 - 3

5 - 1

1 - 5

1 - 5

2 - 5

3 - 4

3 - 4

4 - 3

7 - 1

2 - 6

Date 26-06-2022
Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:14:03

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Luc Thijs

Alexandre Caudin

Ramon  Ansing

Meindert De Boer

Anja Groot

Stéphane Pottelet

Hendrik Vandenberghe

Marco Von Holten

Mario Mateos

Benedek Zsolt Nagy

Chris  Jones

Gábor Magyar

Jan Folz

Pedro Vilelas

Michael Ifferth

Angel Rodriguez

Belgium

France

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

France

Belgium

Germany

Spain

Hungary

Wales

Hungary

Germany

Portugal

Germany

Spain

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

11

11

11

12

12

13

14

14

14

11040

9735

12400

10480

9355

9340

12950

9420

9220

8900

11995

11535

8900

8990

8950

8530

5810

5935

7390

5655

5890

5855

7590

5155

6095

6120

7435

8730

5305

4820

4815

5120

8

8

9

12

12

13

11

17

5

19

14

14

14

8

9

17

4 - 4

5 - 3

6 - 3

5 - 4

6 - 3

7 - 2

4 - 6

4 - 7

9 - 2

1 - 10

5 - 7

3 - 9

3 - 10

8 - 6

6 - 8

9 - 5

Date 26-06-2022
Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:14:03

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Christian Goerke

Esteve Martinez

Imre Szákovics

Gianni Lazzaretti

Ben Roberts

Ian  Leach

Harald Windel

Chris  Greensides

Diego Da Silva

Ramon Pasmans

Pit Conrady

Romain Zwick

Julien Turpin

Geraint  Powell

Romain Koenig

Michael Gil

Germany

Spain

Hungary

Italy

Wales

Wales

Germany

Wales

France

Netherlands

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

France

Wales

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

17

18

18

19

20

20

20

20

10400

9920

7275

9145

7465

7235

6285

6120

9940

8990

8170

7135

8230

6885

6665

4590

7330

5090

5105

4790

3885

3810

3760

4020

6155

6335

4275

4960

4580

4725

3375

2495

8

9

12

11

20

6

7

11

18

9

13

16

11

5

9

21

6 - 9

9 - 6

10 - 5

10 - 6

9 - 7

8 - 8

6 - 10

5 - 11

8 - 9

7 - 11

11 - 7

11 - 8

10 - 10

11 - 9

10 - 10

9 - 11

Date 26-06-2022
Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:14:04

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best)

Pegs
Sum

Penalties
(1st leg-2nd leg)

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Cliff Vermeir

Edoardo De Filippis

Kim De Page

Vicente Quijal

Danny Flipsen

Stefan Hooyman

Serge Jadin

Gyula Katus

Gergely Kovács

Stefano Pucci

Juan Francisco Marin

Arnaud Dupin

Emmanuel Vilain

Arnaud Laermans

Belgium

Italy

Belgium

Spain

Netherlands

Netherlands

Luxembourg

Hungary

Hungary

Italy

Spain

France

France

Luxembourg

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

10

11

11

11

11

5605

4420

4065

3355

3875

3345

3220

2760

3885

2355

4550

3015

2465

1130

5605

4420

4065

3355

3875

3345

3220

2760

3885

2355

4550

3015

2465

1130

8

3

6

2

1

10

4

7

3

9

5

11

10

1

X - 4

X - 7

7 - X

7 - X

X - 8

8 - X

X - 8

8 - X

X - 9

10 - X

X - 11

11 - X

X - 11

11 - X

Date 26-06-2022
Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:14:04

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

England

Belgium

Italy

Portugal

Spain

Netherlands

France

Hungary

Wales

Germany

Luxembourg

17

18

19

20

27

29

35

35

42

44

44

32140

29720

33525

28305

26045

25465

22620

22140

18775

18480

17545

11610

7105

11930

7365

6095

7390

5935

7565

4725

5155

4960

1 - 4 - 6 - 5 - 1

4 - 1 - 4 - 3 - 6

7 - 6 - 1 - 1 - 4

2 - 5 - 2 - 6 - 5

6 - 3 - 5 - 2 - 11

3 - 8 - 11 - 4 - 3

9 - 2 - 3 - 11 - 10

5 - 9 - 10 - 9 - 2

8 - 11 - 7 - 7 - 9

10 - 10 - 9 - 8 - 7

11 - 7 - 8 - 10 - 8

473

481

280

296

477

290

243

395

278

307

270

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:12:32

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Luigi Sacco

Steve Hemingray

Eric Di Venti

William Raison

Lorenzo Bruscia

László Csillag

António Marques

Mario Mateos

Pedro Bessa

Stéphane Pottelet

Ramon  Ansing

Alexandre Caudin

Anja Groot

Bart  De Cree

Marc Casas

Italy

England

Belgium

England

Italy

Hungary

Portugal

Spain

Portugal

France

Netherlands

France

Netherlands

Belgium

Spain

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

11930

11610

7105

6515

6495

7565

7365

6095

5965

5855

7390

5935

5890

5840

5190

38

120

112

88

51

125

45

130

103

45

42

41

97

118

94

3

9

5

8

9

10

1

1

7

7

3

5

4

8

4

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:11:49

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Iacopo Falsini

Luc Thijs

Meindert De Boer

Cliff Vermeir

James Dent

Ernesto Isidro

Angel Rodriguez

Imre Szákovics

Matt Godfrey

Vasco Inocêncio

Hendrik Vandenberghe

Esteve Martinez

Pedro Vilelas

Gianni Lazzaretti

Cameron Hughes

Italy

Belgium

Netherlands

Belgium

England

Portugal

Spain

Hungary

England

Portugal

Belgium

Spain

Portugal

Italy

England

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6325

5810

5655

5605

4850

5540

5120

5105

5040

4615

5360

5090

4820

4355

4125

72

100

51

93

85

33

89

65

119

53

58

116

62

44

61

8

6

11

8

3

2

9

10

4

6

1

2

5

10

7

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:11:49

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Marco Von Holten

Chris  Jones

Edoardo De Filippis

Pit Conrady

Ben Roberts

Romain Zwick

Michael Ifferth

Danny Flipsen

Ian  Leach

Serge Jadin

Geraint  Powell

Gergely Kovács

Diego Da Silva

Christian Goerke

Gábor Magyar

Germany

Wales

Italy

Luxembourg

Wales

Luxembourg

Germany

Netherlands

Wales

Luxembourg

Wales

Hungary

France

Germany

Hungary

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

5155

4560

4420

3895

3580

4960

4135

3875

3810

3220

4725

3885

3785

3070

2805

65

47

75

29

64

102

76

55

90

28

42

78

54

38

37

6

6

3

11

10

11

7

1

1

4

4

3

9

2

9

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:11:50

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Julien Turpin

Jan Folz

Romain Koenig

Benedek Zsolt Nagy

Harald Windel

Juan Francisco Marin

Ramon Pasmans

Emmanuel Vilain

Chris  Greensides

Michael Gil

France

Germany

Luxembourg

Hungary

Germany

Spain

Netherlands

France

Wales

Luxembourg

10

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

4580

3595

3375

2780

2525

4550

2655

2465

2100

2095

67

84

57

90

44

48

45

36

35

54

7

5

2

11

2

5

6

10

8

11

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:11:50

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Raison William

Bessa Pedro

Groot Anja

Thijs Luc

Szákovics Imre

Martinez Esteve

De Filippis Edoardo

Leach  Ian

Da Silva Diego

Folz Jan

Gil Michael

England

Portugal

Netherlands

Belgium

Hungary

Spain

Italy

Wales

France

Germany

Luxembourg

6515

5965

5890

5810

5105

5090

4420

3810

3785

3595

2095

88

103

97

100

65

116

75

90

54

84

54

8

7

4

6

10

2

3

1

9

5

11

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:10:52

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Di Venti Eric

Pottelet Stéphane

Casas Marc

Dent James

Inocêncio Vasco

Lazzaretti Gianni

Conrady Pit

Flipsen Danny

Magyar Gábor

Windel Harald

Greensides  Chris

Belgium

France

Spain

England

Portugal

Italy

Luxembourg

Netherlands

Hungary

Germany

Wales

7105

5855

5190

4850

4615

4355

3895

3875

2805

2525

2100

112

45

94

85

53

44

29

55

37

44

35

5

7

4

3

6

10

11

1

9

2

8

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:10:53

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Sacco Luigi

Marques António

Caudin Alexandre

Vermeir Cliff

Rodriguez Angel

Hughes Cameron

Roberts  Ben

Jadin Serge

Goerke Christian

Nagy Benedek Zsolt

Pasmans Ramon

Italy

Portugal

France

Belgium

Spain

England

Wales

Luxembourg

Germany

Hungary

Netherlands

11930

7365

5935

5605

5120

4125

3580

3220

3070

2780

2655

38

45

41

93

89

61

64

28

38

90

45

3

1

5

8

9

7

10

4

2

11

6

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:10:53

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Bruscia Lorenzo

Mateos Mario

De Cree  Bart

De Boer Meindert

Godfrey Matt

Vilelas Pedro

Jones  Chris

Ifferth Michael

Kovács Gergely

Koenig Romain

Vilain Emmanuel

Italy

Spain

Belgium

Netherlands

England

Portugal

Wales

Germany

Hungary

Luxembourg

France

6495

6095

5840

5655

5040

4820

4560

4135

3885

3375

2465

51

130

118

51

119

62

47

76

78

57

36

9

1

8

11

4

5

6

7

3

2

10

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:10:54

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Hemingray Steve

Csillag László

Ansing  Ramon

Falsini Iacopo

Isidro Ernesto

Vandenberghe Hendrik

Von Holten Marco

Zwick Romain

Powell  Geraint

Turpin Julien

Marin Juan Francisco

England

Hungary

Netherlands

Italy

Portugal

Belgium

Germany

Luxembourg

Wales

France

Spain

11610

7565

7390

6325

5540

5360

5155

4960

4725

4580

4550

120

125

42

72

33

58

65

102

42

67

48

9

10

3

8

2

1

6

11

4

7

5

Date 26-06-2022
Leg nr. 2Organization F.P.P.D.

.

Time
16:10:54

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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